
R E S O L U T I O N #29 of 2013 
 

WHEREAS, Hurricane Sandy hit the City of Margate City on October 29, 2012 and 
did create a situation within the City directly affecting the health, safety, and welfare of 
the public; and 
 
WHEREAS,  This event caused an emergent need to award a contract for the Black 
Water/Microbial Remediation in various city buildings;  
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the 
City of Margate City, New Jersey 
 
THAT an emergency contract for the Black Water/Microbial Remediation in Various 
City Buildings in an amount not to exceed $147,570.70 is hereby awarded to 
Remediation Specialist, Inc., 533 Whitehead Road, Bldg #3, Hamilton, NJ 08619. 
 
 
 
 

Date: January 17, 2013 

  I, Thomas D. Hiltner, RMC, City Clerk of Margate City, Atlantic 
County, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a resolution 
adopted by the Commissioners of the City of Margate City at a meeting of said 
Commission held on January 17, 2013 and said resolution was adopted by not less than 
a two-thirds vote of the members of the Commission. 
 
     _________________________________  
     Thomas D. Hiltner, RMC, City Clerk 
 

 

 

 

 


