
 
 
 
 
 
    RESOLUTION #78 OF 2013 
 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Margate city, New 

Jersey 

  

THAT CHANGE ORDERS #4 & #5 to the original contract amount of $147,570.70 

awarded to Remediation Specialists Inc, 533 Whitehead Road, Hamilton, NJ 08619 are hereby 

approved: 

Change Order #4 

Lifeguard Headquarters, Municipal building and Public Works     $6,002.20 

Change Order #5 

Additional Floorboard Removal @ Municipal Building  $6,846.00  

 

 

DATE: March 7, 2013 

 I, Thomas D. Hiltner, Clerk of Margate City, Atlantic County, do hereby certify 
the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the Commissioners of the 
City of Margate City at a meeting of said Commission held on March 7, 2013 and said resolution 
was adopted by not less than a two-thirds vote of the members of the Commission. 

 
 
      ___________________________________ 
      Thomas D. Hiltner, RMC, City Clerk 


